DIRECTORATE GENERAL NATIONAL DISASTER RESPONSE FORCE
A-WING, SECOND FLOOR, LOK NAYAK BHAWAN, KHAN MARKET,
NEW DELHI-110003

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE NO. 01
(Consisting of 01 pages only)

With reference to discussion/clarifications on points/suggestions relating to terms &
conditions, following changes/amendments be incorporated in the relevant terms and conditions
given in our Tender Enquiry No.1-17018/1212-B/HQ-NDRF/2018/319 dated 12.04.2018 for
procurement of 768 Nos.Inflatable Motor Rescue Boats (10 Seated) with all accessories
compatible with 30 HP Four Stroke OBM for NDRF Bns:-

SN | FOR CLAUSE SN | READ AS
0l | Page No.9 of TE Schedule of Requirement — III | 01
(Guarantee/ Warranty:-

ii) The contractor hereby guarantees that the said
Equipment/articles would continue to conform to the
description and quality aforesaid for a period of 30
Months or the manufacturer’s/ dealers standard Guarantee/
Warranty whichever is more from the date of delivery of
the said Goods/store/ Equipment/articles to the purchaser
and notwithstanding the fact that the purchaser (Inspector)
may have inspected and/ or approved the said Goods/
stores/Equipment/ articles, if during the aforesaid
Guarantee/warranty period of 30 Months, the said
Goods/stores/ equipment/articles be discovered not to
BORDIET 525535 ssammimmnen 161577 75 wrasn from the contractor for
such defective stores.

v) 30 Months Guarantee/Warranty periods will commence
from the date of acceptance of stores in full and final
quantity in satisfactory condition, after due inspection
and/or successful installation and commission as
applicable.

02 | Para No.14 (i) at page No.40 at (Guarantee/ Warranty) | 02
of special conditions of Contract (SCC)

The Guarantee/
warranty period may
be read as 24 months
uniformly instead of
30 months wherever
applicable.

The inflatable craft supplied shall bear a warranty of the
contractor, against defective material, workmanship and
performance for a period of 30 months from the date of
receipt of the ComBIERMIERT oui:iimeummmmmasmsn tiss
have manufacturers / builders warrantee for 05 years for
the fabric used and 30 months for the adhesion at joints,
under normal exploitation.

Note: - (a)  Remaining terms and conditions of the TE will remain unchanged.
(b) Any changes/modifications in this Tender enquiry will be intimated through
CPPP portal https://eprocure.gov.in./eprocure/app and
www.ndma.gov.in&www.ndrf.gov.insuch, the tenderers are requested to visit our

websites regularly.
No. 1-17018/1212-B/HQ-NDRF/2018/ — 3¢ \9

Dated, the 2F April, 2018

For and on Behalf of Presideft of India




